



WIKUS expands the management of the group of companies

Spangenberg, 6 April 2021: Within the last decades WIKUS has been developed from a small company to an international company. As a result of this transformation necessary adjustments have been made concerning the form of society and concerning the management structure.

It is of considerable strategic importance for a company to guarantee the continuation of the corporate management. Hence the shareholders of WIKUS-Sägenfabrik Wilhelm H. Kullmann GmbH & Co. KG made the following decision:

As of April 1st, 2021, the board of Chief Executive Officers of the company will be extended by a second CEO who is not related to the family and hence Mr. Jörg Utech has been appointed Chief Executive Officer. Jörg Utech will be responsible for the Management Division "Finances and Resources".

The Management Divisions are made up as follows:

Dr. techn. Jörg H. Kullmann

Chief Executive Officer (CEO) / Chairman of the board Management Division Technology and Production

Michael Möller

Chief Executive Officer (CEO)
Management Division Group of companies and sales

Jörg Utech

Chief Executive Officer (CEO)
Management Division Finances and Resources

With this new Management structure, we want to continue the development of our company group and we are looking forward to meeting the challenges of the future.

About WIKUS

WIKUS - TOP OF THE RANGE QUALITY, 'MADE IN GERMANY'

WIKUS is the world market leader for sawing metal and Europe's largest manufacturer of band saw blades. Users from foundries and from the steel production/trade, machine/tool construction, aerospace, automotive, construction, energy and many more industries rely on the highly-efficient solutions by WIKUS.

Thanks to the best input materials, state-of-the-art production procedures and continuous quality inspections, the WIKUS-Sägenfabrik from the town of Spangenberg in North Hesse has guaranteed the highest of standards when producing high-tech band saw blades since 1958. At the same time, this family-run company sets product and technology trends in the market with its innovative prowess. In addition to the high-performance product program, WIKUS offers an extensive range of services tailored to the respective product. Partner companies and sales and service companies across the world offer competent and personal support on site.

WIKUS-Sägenfabrik

Wilhelm H. Kullmann GmbH & Co. KG Melsunger Str. 30 34286 Spangenberg Deutschland

Tel.: +49 5663 500 0 Fax: +49 5663 500 57

info@wikus.de www.wikus.de Press contact Claudia Kaiser

Corporate Communications

Tel.: +49 5663 500 109 Claudia.Kaiser@wikus.de